Keysight Technologies
N5412D Serial Attached SCSI-3 (SAS-3)
Compliance Test Software for Infiniium 90000
and Z-Series Oscilloscopes
Data Sheet
1. The test circuits and parameters are defined in the Project TID/2212-D: Serial Attached SCSI-3 (SAS-3) working draft, hereinafter referred
to as “the SAS-3 specification.”
Introduction

Ordering information
To purchase the SAS-3 software with
a new or existing Infiniium Series
oscilloscope, order the following
options.
Data rate Minimum
bandwidth
Minimum
channels
Description
6 Gbps 12 GHz 2 Infiniium 90000 and Z-Series oscilloscopes
12 Gbps 20 GHz 2 Infiniium 90000 and Z-Series oscilloscopes
Recommended
oscilloscopes
The SAS-3 compliance software is
compatible with Keysight Infiniium
Series oscilloscopes with operating
software revision 4.30 or higher. For
oscilloscopes with earlier revisions, free
upgrade software is available at www.
keysight.com/find/scope-apps-sw.
Application License type Infiniium Z-Series Infiniium
90000 Series
SAS-3 compliance Fixed Factory-installed N5412D-1FP Option 076
User-installed N5412D-1FP N5412D-1NL
Floating Transportable N5412D-1TP N5412D-1TP1,2
Server-based N5435A-073 N5435A-073
SAS-2 to SAS-3
compliance upgrade
Fixed Factory-installed — —
User-installed N5412D-2FP N5412D-2NL
Floating Transportable — —
Server-based — —
SAS-2 compliance Fixed Factory-installed N5412D-3FP Option 043
User-installed N5412D-3FP N5412D-3NL
Floating Transportable N5412D-3TP N5412D-3TP1,2
Server-based N5435A-039 N5435A-039
Serial data analysis
with clock recovery
(included in DSA